August 2003 1 MIC841/2
MIC841/2 Micrel
MIC841/842
Comparator with Reference
Typical Application
HTH
OUTVDD
LTH

VHTH > VREF.
5 VDD Power Supply (Input): Independent supply input for internal circuitry.
Ordering Information
Hysteresis Output Output
Part Number Marking Adjustment Stage Function Temperature Range Package
MIC841HBC5 B13 External Push Pull Active High –40°C to +85°C SC70-5
MIC841LBC5 B14 External Push Pull Active Low –40°C to +85°C SC70-5
MIC841NBC5 B15 External Open Drain Active High –40°C to +85°C SC70-5
MIC842HBC5 B16 Internal Push Pull Active High –40°C to +85°C SC70-5
MIC842LBC5 B17 Internal Push Pull Active Low –40°C to +85°C SC70-5
MIC842NBC5 B18 Internal Open Drain Active High –40°C to +85°C SC70-5
August 2003 3 MIC841/2
MIC841/2 Micrel
INP
VDDOUT
NC